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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

Charles R. Jonas Federal Building and Courthouse
401 W. Trade Street, Suite 2500
Charlotte, NC 28202
Customer Service: 704-350-7500

o O e o e

3-11-2025

o O e o e A

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION

Laura Turner Beyer, Judge Presiding

TUESDAY, MARCH 11, 2025

9:30 a.m.

13 Brian L. Richardson 19-31361
Alicia H. Richardson

DALRYMPLE

13 Curl E. Davis 23-30711
Ashley N. Davis

DALRYMPLE

13 Delvon M. Jackson 24-31100
Tiffani L. Jackson

DALRYMPLE
ZWEIG

Jenny P. Holman, Trustee

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan (49)

Hearing on motion to withdraw as
attorney [Jeffrey G. Dalrymple] (19)

Hearing on objection to confirmation of
plan [Navy Federal Credit Union] (13, 10,
4)



4

5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

13 Lee H. Grutman

DUNCAN
KEENAN

13 Kris Williams-Falcon

PRO SE
WARREN

24-30103

23-30633

24-30891

24-30910

24-31137

25-30037

Hearing on motion for relief from stay
[CarMax Business Services, LLC] (23);
debtor’s response (25)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss or
modify plan (56)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to reconsider
dismissal of case (38, 35)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to reopen case
(50); response [USA] (53); Trustee’s
response (58)

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (29, 5)

Continued hearing on court order to
appear and show cause for dismissal of
case (19,14, 1)



100 13 Artrella V. James 25-30052 Continued hearing on court order to
appear and show cause for dismissal of
case (18,12, 1)

11) 13 Sandra D. Huntley 25-30100 Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (16, 1)



12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

17)

10:00 a.m.

13 Roberto Castillo

LEZMAN

13 Calvert A. Forde

LEZMAN

13 Theresa F. Bigwood

LEZMAN

13 Dwayne E. Garrett

LEZMAN

13 Marlo L. Wilson

LEZMAN
CRUIKSHANK

13 Benjamin B. Morales

LEZMAN

19-31025

22-30250

24-30427

24-30452

24-30631

25-30157

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan (42)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss or
modify plan (41)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to use cash
collateral (65); Trustee’s response (67)

2nd continued status hearing on order
granting debtor’s motion to sell (19, 13)

Hearing on motion for relief from stay
[RH Evergreen Owner Co. LLC] (27);
debtor’s response (29)

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (4, 1)



18)

19)

20)

21)

22)

23)

13 Corbett T. Brown
Jessica L. Brown

DALRYMPLE

13 Ronald A. Randall
Sandra K. Randall

B. HAYES

13 Kristen E. Grzeca
Katheryn R. Grzeca

PENNEBAKER /LEZMAN

13 Tamela A. Parker

PENNEBAKER

23-30755

22-30236

23-30916

25-30103

23-30205

24-30421

Continued status hearing on order
granting debtors” motion to modify plan
(33, 28)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss or
modify plan (38)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to allow late
filed claim (23)

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (7, 1)

4th continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss or modify plan (28)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to modify
plan (81); Trustee’s response (83)



24)

25)

26)

27)

28)

13 Frances E. Platt

BLOSSOM
BAKER

Adv. Frances E. Platt
V.
Silver Creek Capital, LLC

BLOSSOM / BARTHOLOW
MCKEE

13 Natasha D. Murphy

BLOSSOM

13 Keith E. Griffin

BLOSSOM

13 Amelia E. Daniels

BLOSSOM

22-30184

24-3001
Ch13
22-30184

22-30338

23-30602

23-30678

9th continued hearing on debtor’s objection
to claim (53); response [Silver Creek
Capital, LLC] (55)

8th continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss or modify plan (68, 50)

Continued status hearing on consent order
resolving motion to dismiss (37, 25)

Continued status hearing on consent order
modifying mediation deadline (42, 37)

11th continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss or modify plan (48, 38)

Status hearing on order granting in part
debtor’s motion to modify plan (66, 63)

Status hearing on order granting debtor’s
motion to modify plan and approve
settlement (32, 28)

Status hearing on order granting debtor’s
motion to modify plan (21, 18)



29) 13 Erica S. Gladden 24-30416 Hearing on Trustee’s motion to modify
Andre F. Gladden plan (25); debtors’ response (26)

BLOSSOM



30)

31)

32)

33)

34)

35)

11:00 a.m.

13 Charles E. Hunt
Dawn S. Hunt

13 Sheldon R. Costner
Sharon S. Costner

WHITE

13 Haywood J. Womble, Sr.

Barbara A. Womble

SHEEK
WILSON

13 Dawonna L. Stokley

SHEEK
WARREN

19-31205

23-30513

25-30068

18-30789

23-30419

23-30494

4th continued status hearing on order
granting debtors’ motion to incur debt (81,
77,71, 66)

3rd continued status hearing on order
granting debtor’s motion to modify plan
(47, 45, 40)

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (11, 1)

Hearing on debtors’ motion for entry
of discharge (90); response [The
Settlements Homeowners Association,
Inc.] (91)

Hearing on motion to dismiss case
[USA/IRS] (36, 33)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan (34)



36)

37)

38)

39)

40)

13 Eric L. Tyus

SHEEK
NAVE

13 Sadrah A. Schadel

SHEEK
SAINTSING

13 Michael D. Woliansky

SHEEK
SAINTSING

13 Mark J. DuFine

SHEEK
FRITZ

23-30810

24-30535

24-30536

24-30595

24-30757

Continued hearing on motion for relief
from stay [U.S. Bank Trust National
Association] (79); debtor’s response (80)

2nd continued hearing on motion for
examination of debtor and request for
production of documents [Bryn Mawr
Equipment Finance, Inc.] (34); debtor’s
response (35)

2nd continued hearing on motion for
examination of debtor and request for
production of documents [Bryn Mawr
Equipment Finance, Inc.] (30); debtor’s
response (31)

2nd continued hearing on debtor’s motion

to modify plan (14); Trustee’s response (15)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s objection
to confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (31, 20, 18, 13)

Hearing on debtor’s objection to claim
(39); response [NC Department of
Revenue] (51)



41)

42)

43)

44)

45)

46)

11:30 a.m.

13 Adelilah B. Garris

13 Paul A. Pottinger
Deanna D. Pottinger

13 Robert L. McLendon

13 Michael Hall

19-31404

19-31503

20-31057

23-30249

25-30076

25-30134

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan (53)

Hearing on debtor’s motion for hardship
discharge (55); Trustee’s response (57)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss or modify plan (82)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss or
modify plan (73)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan (43)

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (13, 1)

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (4, 1)



47)

48)

19)

50)

2:00 p.m.

13 Aldwin F. Nurse

GOUDES

13 Joseph W. Sutton, Jr.
Lori A. Sutton

PLANER
PETTIT

13 Suresh S. Rabindran
Stacey S. Rabindran

PLANER
FLETCHER

25-30167

24-30743

24-30439

24-31104

Hearing on debtor’s motion to impose
automatic stay (10, 6)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s objection
to confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (15, 10, 2)

Continued hearing on motion to
determine secured status [Newtek Small
Business Finance, LLC] (26)

Continued hearing on objection to
confirmation of plan [Nissan Motor
Acceptance Company LLC] (15, 2)



51)

52)

2:30 p.m.

13 Peter B. Bowden

PREVOST
HOGAN

13 Xavier B. Marsh, Sr.

PREVOST
WILLIAMS

24-30946 Hearing on motion for relief from stay and
co-debtor stay [Freedom Mortgage
Corporation] (16); debtor’s response (17)

24-30995 Continued hearing on motion for relief
from stay [Carolina Lease Management
Group, LLC] (16); debtor’s response (19)

MOTION WITHDRAWN



1)

2)

o O e o e

3-12-2025

o O e o e

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

CHARLOTTE DIVISION

Laura Turner Beyer, Judge Presiding

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 12, 2025

9:30 a.m.

7 Antoinette S. Brainard

PRO SE
C.WRIGHT, TR.

11 Tantum Companies, LLC

COX/WINER
HOUSTON

22-30656

23-30407

Continued hearing on debtor’s motion to
remove redaction (204, 194, 185)

Continued hearing on debtor’s motion to
reopen evidence after the fact due to lack
of legal representation (195, 186); Trustee’s
response (197)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion for
authorization to market residential real
property for sale (207); debtor’s response
(218)

6th continued status hearing on order
confirming plan (375, 349, 347, 346)

Hearing on motion to disband the
unsecured creditors committee and to
discharge the committee members
[Official Committee of Unsecured
Creditors] (393)



3)

4

5)

6)

11 Honnie P. Spencer

C. HAYES
BROWN, TR.

11 The Optimus Building,
LLC

LANIK
ABEL

11 Blueworks Corporation

TOMSIC/OLDFIELD/KUTCHER
BOWERS, TR. /MARTINEZ
ABEL

EWING

11 WinterHawk Curators
LLC

WRIGHT
PETTIT
C. HAYES, TR.

20-30853

23-30866

24-30494

24-50429

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss or
convert case (276); debtor’s response (280)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to modify
plan (278)

6t continued hearing on motion to
dismiss case [Bankruptcy Administrator]
(129)

3rd continued hearing on application for
compensation [Shumaker Loop &
Kendrick, LLP] (214); response
[Bankruptcy Administrator] (234); joinder
response [Hayward Industries, Inc.] (235)

Hearing on motion to determine single
asset real estate case, for adequate
protection, and alternatively for relief
from stay [Peoples Bank] (26); debtor’s
response (33, 32); Trustee’s response (37)



7)

8)

9)

Adv  Workmanship, LLC 23-3011
V. Ch11
City Church Northlake 21-30161
WOODMAN

JOHNSON
BOWERS, TR.

11 Alex W. Delpleche 24-30356

Cortina S. Delpleche

WOODMAN
BROWN, TR.
KEENAN
VONNEGUT
SRNIK
PETTIT
ABEL

11 Hyperion UTS, Inc. 24-30777

WOODMAN
SAINTSING
REDWINE
HUTCHINSON
BROWN, TR.

Continued hearing on defendant’s motion
to dismiss adversary proceeding (82)

5th continued hearing on confirmation of
Chapter 11 Subchapter V plan (139, 135,
111,104, 92, 62, 61); objection [BMW Bank
of North America] (80); objection [PNC
Bank, National Association] (152, 84);
objection [M&T Bank] (153, 85); objection
[Tremont Credit Union] (93); objection
[Dext Capital, LLC] (109); Trustee’s
objection to confirmation of plan (117);
objection [Bankruptcy Administrator]
(151)

Continued hearing on confirmation of
Chapter 11 Subchapter V plan (83, 79);
objection [Crossroads Equipment Lease
and Finance, LLC] (96); objection [Midland
States Bank] (100); objection [U.S. Bank
National Association] (101)



1)

o O e o e

3-13-2025

o O e o e

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION

Laura Turner Beyer, Judge Presiding

THURSDAY, MARCH 13, 2025

9:30 a.m.

13 Theresa F. Bigwood 24-30427 7th continued hearing on objection to
confirmation of plan [Denis Bigwood and
the Denis J. Bigwood Revocable Trust] (30,
19)

6th continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to confirmation of plan and
motion to dismiss (36, 19)

2nd continued hearing on motion to convert
case to Chapter 7 [Denis Bigwood and the
Denis J. Bigwood Revocable Trust] (47)

2nd continued hearing on motion for relief
from stay [Denis J. Bigwood Revocable
Trust] (51); debtor’s response (53)

LEZMAN

KANAKIS/PETTIT
HOLMAN, TR.



O S 3 3 e e e o e e S 3

NO COURT

O S 3 3 e e e o e e S 3

Laura Turner Beyer, Judge Presiding

There Are No Hearings Scheduled For
March 10 or 14, 2025

SCHEDULE CHANGES CAN OCCUR DAILY.
PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES,
OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.



