UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

Charles R. Jonas Federal Building and Courthouse 401 W. Trade Street, Suite 2500 Charlotte, NC 28202

Customer Service: 704-350-7500

3-11-2025 *****

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA **CHARLOTTE DIVISION**

Laura Turner Beyer, Judge Presiding

TUESDAY, MARCH 11, 2025

Jenny P. Holman, Trustee

	<u>9:30</u>	<u>a.m.</u>		
1)	13	Brian L. Richardson Alicia H. Richardson	19-31361	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan (49)
	DALR	YMPLE		
2)	13	Curl E. Davis Ashley N. Davis	23-30711	Hearing on motion to withdraw as attorney [Jeffrey G. Dalrymple] (19)
	DALR	YMPLE		
3)	13	Delvon M. Jackson Tiffani L. Jackson	24-31100	Hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [Navy Federal Credit Union] (13, 10, 4)
	DALR ZWEI	YMPLE G		

4)	13	Lee H. Grutman	24-30103	Hearing on motion for relief from stay [CarMax Business Services, LLC] (23); debtor's response (25)
	DUN KEEN	JAN		
5)	13	Justin R. Morton	23-30633	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan (56)
	PRO	SE		
6)	13	Jonathan N. Moore	24-30891	Hearing on debtor's motion to reconsider dismissal of case (38, 35)
	PRO	SE		
7)	13	Kris Williams-Falcon	24-30910	Hearing on debtor's motion to reopen case (50); response [USA] (53); Trustee's response (58)
	PRO S			
8)	13	Marvin L. Pickett	24-31137	Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (29, 5)
	PRO	SE		
9)	13	Ellen M. Canipe	25-30037	Continued hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (19, 14 , 1)
	PRO	SE		

10)	13	Artrella V. James	25-30052	Continued hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (18, <u>12</u> , 1)
	PRO	SE		
11)	13	Sandra D. Huntley	25-30100	Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case $(\underline{16}, 1)$
	PRO	SE		

<u>10:00 a.m.</u>

12)	13	Roberto Castillo	19-31025	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan (42)
	LEZN	1AN 		
13)	13	Calvert A. Forde	22-30250	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan (41)
	LEZM	IAN		
14)	13	Theresa F. Bigwood	24-30427	Hearing on debtor's motion to use cash collateral (65); Trustee's response (67)
	LEZM			
15)	13	Dwayne E. Garrett	24-30452	2 nd continued status hearing on order granting debtor's motion to sell (<u>19</u> , 13)
	LEZM			
16)	13	Marlo L. Wilson	24-30631	Hearing on motion for relief from stay [RH Evergreen Owner Co. LLC] (27); debtor's response (29)
	LEZM CRUI	IAN KSHANK		
17)	13	Benjamin B. Morales	25-30157	Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case $(4, 1)$
	LEZN	IAN		

18)	13	Corbett T. Brown Jessica L. Brown	23-30755	Continued status hearing on order granting debtors' motion to modify plan (33, 28)
	DALR	RYMPLE		
19)	13	Ronald A. Randall Sandra K. Randall	22-30236	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan (38)
	В. НА	YES		
20)	13	D'Andrae D. Nicholson	23-30916	Hearing on debtor's motion to allow late filed claim (23)
	HANI	DS		
21)	13	Serenity H. Wilson	25-30103	Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (7, 1)
	HANI	DS		
22)	13	Kristen E. Grzeca Katheryn R. Grzeca	23-30205	4th continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan (28)
	PENN	IEBAKER/LEZMAN		
23)	13	Tamela A. Parker	24-30421	Hearing on debtor's motion to modify plan (81); Trustee's response (83)
	PENN	IEBAKER		

24)	13	Frances E. Platt	22-30184	9th continued hearing on debtor's objection to claim (53); response [Silver Creek Capital, LLC] (55) 8th continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan (68, 50)
	BLOS BAKI			to monitor of mounty plant (60) <u>so</u>)
25)	Adv.	Frances E. Platt v. Silver Creek Capital, LLC	24-3001 Ch 13 22-30184	Continued status hearing on consent order resolving motion to dismiss (37, 25) Continued status hearing on consent order modifying mediation deadline (42, 37)
	MCK			
26)	13	Natasha D. Murphy	22-30338	11th continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan (48, 38)
				Status hearing on order granting in part debtor's motion to modify plan (66, 63)
	BLOS	SOM		
27)	13	 Keith E. Griffin	23-30602	Status hearing on order granting debtor's motion to modify plan and approve settlement (32, 28)
	BLOS	SOM		
28)	13	Amelia E. Daniels	23-30678	Status hearing on order granting debtor's motion to modify plan (21, 18)
	BLOS	SOM		

29) 13 Erica S. Gladden Andre F. Gladden 24-30416

Hearing on Trustee's motion to modify plan (25); debtors' response (26)

BLOSSOM

<u>11:00 a.m.</u>

30)	13	Charles E. Hunt Dawn S. Hunt	19-31205	4 th continued status hearing on order granting debtors' motion to incur debt (81, <u>77</u> , 71, 66)
	WHIT	ГЕ		
31)	13	Hattie L. Granger	23-30513	3^{rd} continued status hearing on order granting debtor's motion to modify plan $(\underline{47}, \underline{45}, 40)$
	WHIT	ΓE		
32)	13	Sheldon R. Costner Sharon S. Costner	25-30068	Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (11, 1)
	WHIT	ТЕ		
33)	13	Haywood J. Womble, Sr. Barbara A. Womble	18-30789	Hearing on debtors' motion for entry of discharge (90); response [The Settlements Homeowners Association, Inc.] (91)
	SHEE WILS			
34)	13	Dawonna L. Stokley	23-30419	Hearing on motion to dismiss case [USA/IRS] (<u>36</u> , <u>33</u>)
	SHEE WAR			
35)	13	Lakisha L. Powell	23-30494	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan (34)
	SHEE	K		

36)	13	Eric L. Tyus	23-30810	Continued hearing on motion for relief from stay [U.S. Bank Trust National Association] (79); debtor's response (80)
	SHEF			
37)	13	Sadrah A. Schadel	24-30535	2 nd continued hearing on motion for examination of debtor and request for production of documents [Bryn Mawr Equipment Finance, Inc.] (34); debtor's response (35)
	SHEE	EK ITSING		
38)	13	Michael D. Woliansky	24-30536	2 nd continued hearing on motion for examination of debtor and request for production of documents [Bryn Mawr Equipment Finance, Inc.] (30); debtor's response (31)
		ITSING		
39)	13	Gregory A. Hosten	24-30595	2 nd continued hearing on debtor's motion to modify plan (14); Trustee's response (15)
	SHEE	EK 		
40)	13	Mark J. DuFine	24-30757	Continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (31, 20, 18, 13)
				Hearing on debtor's objection to claim (39); response [NC Department of Revenue] (51)
	SHEE FRIT			

<u>11:30 a.m.</u>

41)	13	Adelilah B. Garris	19-31404	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan (53)
				Hearing on debtor's motion for hardship discharge (55); Trustee's response (57)
	BEST			
42)	13	Paul A. Pottinger Deanna D. Pottinger	19-31503	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan (82)
	BEST			
43)	13	Robert L. McLendon	20-31057	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan (73)
	BEST			
44)	13	Donna A. Hughes	23-30249	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan (43)
	BEST			
45)	13	Algernon Q. Johnson	25-30076	Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (13, 1)
	BEST			
46)	13	Michael Hall	25-30134	Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case $(4, 1)$
	BEST			

<u>2:00 p.m.</u>

47)	13	Aldwin F. Nurse	25-30167	Hearing on debtor's motion to impose automatic stay ($\underline{10}$, $\underline{6}$)
	GOUI	DES		
48)	13	Phillip J. Bryson	24-30743	Continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (15, 10, 2)
	CROV	V		
49)	13	Joseph W. Sutton, Jr. Lori A. Sutton	24-30439	Continued hearing on motion to determine secured status [Newtek Small Business Finance, LLC] (26)
	PLAN PETT			
50)	13	Suresh S. Rabindran Stacey S. Rabindran	24-31104	Continued hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [Nissan Motor Acceptance Company LLC] (15, 2)
	PLAN FLET			

2:30 p.m.

51) Peter B. Bowden Hearing on motion for relief from stay and 24-30946 **13** co-debtor stay [Freedom Mortgage Corporation] (16); debtor's response (17) **PREVOST HOGAN** 52) **13** Xavier B. Marsh, Sr. 24-30995 Continued hearing on motion for relief from stay [Carolina Lease Management Group, LLC] (16); debtor's response (19) **MOTION WITHDRAWN PREVOST WILLIAMS**

3-12-2025 *****

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA **CHARLOTTE DIVISION**

Laura Turner Beyer, Judge Presiding

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 12, 2025

9:30 a.m.

1) Antoinette S. Brainard 22-30656 Continued hearing on debtor's motion to remove redaction (204, 194, 185)

> Continued hearing on debtor's motion to reopen evidence after the fact due to lack of legal representation (195, 186); Trustee's response (197)

Hearing on Trustee's motion for authorization to market residential real property for sale (207); debtor's response (218)

PRO SE C. WRIGHT, TR.

2) 11 **Tantum Companies, LLC** 23-30407 6th continued status hearing on order confirming plan (375, 349, 347, 346)

> Hearing on motion to disband the unsecured creditors committee and to discharge the committee members [Official Committee of Unsecured

Creditors (393)

COX/WINER HOUSTON

3)	11	Honnie P. Spencer	20-30853	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or convert case (276); debtor's response (280) Hearing on debtor's motion to modify plan (278)
		AYES WN, TR.		Paris (e. 6)
4)	11	The Optimus Building, LLC	23-30866	6 th continued hearing on motion to dismiss case [Bankruptcy Administrator] (129)
	LAN ABEI	L		
5)	11	Blueworks Corporation	24-30494	3 rd continued hearing on application for compensation [Shumaker Loop & Kendrick, LLP] (214); response [Bankruptcy Administrator] (234); joinder response [Hayward Industries, Inc.] (235)
	BOW ABEI EWII	NG		
6)	11	WinterHawk Curators LLC	24-50429	Hearing on motion to determine single asset real estate case, for adequate protection, and alternatively for relief from stay [Peoples Bank] (26); debtor's response (33, 32); Trustee's response (37)
	WRIG PETT C. H			

7) Adv Workmanship, LLC 23-3011 Continued hearing on defendant's motion Ch 11 to dismiss adversary proceeding (82) 21-30161 City Church Northlake **WOODMAN IOHNSON** BOWERS, TR. Alex W. Delpleche 5th continued hearing on confirmation of 8) 11 24-30356 Cortina S. Delpleche Chapter 11 Subchapter V plan (139, 135, 111, 104, 92, 62, 61); objection [BMW Bank of North America] (80); objection [PNC Bank, National Association] (152, 84); objection [M&T Bank] (153, 85); objection [Tremont Credit Union] (93); objection [Dext Capital, LLC] (109); Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan (117); objection [Bankruptcy Administrator] (151)**WOODMAN** BROWN, TR. **KEENAN VONNEGUT SRNIK PETTIT ABEL** 9) Hyperion UTS, Inc. Continued hearing on confirmation of 11 24-30777 Chapter 11 Subchapter V plan (83, 79); objection [Crossroads Equipment Lease and Finance, LLC] (96); objection [Midland States Bank] (100); objection [U.S. Bank National Association (101) **WOODMAN SAINTSING REDWINE HUTCHINSON** BROWN, TR.

3-13-2025 ******

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION

Laura Turner Beyer, Judge Presiding

THURSDAY, MARCH 13, 2025

9:30 a.m.

1) 13 Theresa F. Bigwood

24-30427

7th continued hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [Denis Bigwood and the Denis J. Bigwood Revocable Trust] (<u>30</u>, 19)

6th continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (36, 19)

2nd continued hearing on motion to convert case to Chapter 7 [Denis Bigwood and the Denis J. Bigwood Revocable Trust] (47)

2nd continued hearing on motion for relief from stay [Denis J. Bigwood Revocable Trust] (51); debtor's response (53)

LEZMAN KANAKIS/PETTIT HOLMAN, TR.



Laura Turner Beyer, Judge Presiding

There Are No Hearings Scheduled For March 10 or 14, 2025

SCHEDULE CHANGES CAN OCCUR DAILY.
PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES,
OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.